R
版本：201912O 1/9
NPN 型高压功率开关晶体管
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST-SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR
3DD4242D
主要参数  MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
IC 1.5A
VCEO 400V

NPN 型高压功率开关晶体管
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST-SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印  记
Marking
封  装
Package
有卤-编带 无卤-编带 有卤-袋装 无卤-袋装
Halogen-Reel Halogen-Free-Reel Halogen-Bag Halogen-Free-Bag
3DD4242D-NB-A 3DD4242D-NB-AR 3DD4242D-NB-C 3DD4242D-NB-CR 4242DO SOT-89
3DD4242D-T-A 3DD4242D-T-AR 3DD4242D-T-C 3DD4242D-T-CR 4242DT TO-92
3DD4242D-T1-A 3DD4242D-T1-AR 3DD4242D-T1-C 3DD4242D-T1-CR 4242DT TO-92-F1
3DD4242D-R-A 3DD4242D-R-AR 3DD4242D-R-C 3DD4242D-R-CR 4242DR DPAK
  3DD4242D-V-C 3DD4242D-V-CR 4242DV IPAK
  3DD4242D-M-C 3DD4242D-M-CR 4242DM TO-126
  3DD4242D-M1-C 3DD4242D-M1-CR 4242DM TO-126S
有卤-条管 无卤-条管   印  记
Marking
封  装
Package Halogen-Tube Halogen-Free-Tube
3DD4242D-R-B 3DD4242D-R-BR   4242DR DPAK
3DD4242D-V-B 3DD4242D-V-BR   4242DC IPAK
3DD4242D-M-B 3DD4242D-M-BR   4242DM TO-126
3DD4242D-M1-B 3DD4242D-M1-BR   4242DM TO-126S
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
项    目

最高结温                 Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
贮存温度                 Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+150 ℃
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
R
版本：201912O 3/9
NPN 型高压功率开关晶体管
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST-SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTIC
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
最小值
Value(min)
最大值
Value(max)
单  位
Unit
结到管壳的热阻 Thermal Resistance Junction Ambient
TO-92/SOT-89
Rth(j-a)
- 49 ℃/W
结到管壳的热阻 Thermal Resistance Junction Case
DPAK/IPAK
Rth(j-c)
- 12.5 ℃/W
结到管壳的热阻 Thermal Resistance Junction Case
TO-126(S)
Rth(j-c)
- 6.25 ℃/W
项    目
Parameter
测试条件
Tests conditions
最小值
Value(min)
典型值
Value(typ)
最大值
Value(max)
单位
Unit
V(BR)CEO Ic=10mA,IB=0 400 470 - V
V(BR)CBO Ic=1mA,IE=0 700 800 - V
V(BR)EBO IE=1mA,Ic=0 9 16 - V
ICBO VCB=700V, IE=0 - - 5 μA
ICEO VCE=400V,IB=0 - - 10 μA
IEBO VEB=7V, IC=0 - - 5 μA
hFE
VCE=10V,  IC=100mA 18 22 26 -
VCE=5V,  IC=1.5A 3.0 7.0 - -
VCE(sat) IC=0.5A,  IB=100mA - 0.2 0.8 V
VBE(sat) IC=0.5A,  IB=100mA - 0.9 1.2 V
ts IC=0.25A 1.0  4.0 μS
fT VCE=10V, Ic=0.1A 4 - - MHz
R
版本：201912O 4/9
NPN 型高压功率开关晶体管
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST-SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR
特征曲线  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (curves)
hFE – IC
IF  vs  VF
VCE(sat)- IC
IR  vs  VR
VBE（sat）- IC
IF(AV)  vs  TC